Clearfield Borough Reorganization Meeting January 2, 2024 6:00PM

AGENDA

Call to the Order (The Honorable Mason Strouse, Mayor)
Swearing in of Elected and Appointed Council Members
Roll Call
Moment of Silence/Pledge of Allegiance
Nomination and Election of President
Nomination and Election of Vice President (Upon completion the Mayor turns the gavel over to the Council President)
Nomination and Election of President Pro Tem (Pro tem is to preside in the absence of both Council President and Vice President)
Selection and Appointment of the chairman of the Vacancy Board
MOTION to appoint as the chairman of the Vacancy Board
Call for Various Motions
Unfinished Business
New Business
Adjournment

MOTIONS FOR COUNCIL

MOTION to appoint CNB Bank as Depository for the Borough Funds for the Years 2024 and 2025

MOTION to name as the Power of Attorney for Clearfield Borough, Council President, Solicitor, Betsy Houser.

MOTION to appoint Betsy Houser as Treasurer for the year 2024 and 2025.

MOTION to appoint Betsy Houser as Clearfield Borough Secretary/Administrative Assistant.

MOTION to appoint F. Cortez Bell III as Clearfield Borough Solicitor.

MOTION to appoint Council Members Stephanie Tarbay and Ann Jane Ross to the Clearfield Borough Planning Commission.

MOTION to appoint Betsy Houser as tax collector for the Amusement Tax.

MOTION to appoint Barb Shaffner as the delegate and Steve Livergood and Sam Maney as the alternate delegate for the Clearfield County Tax Collection Committee.

MOTION to appoint Stephanie Tarbay and Steve Livergood as the Chief Administrative Officers for the Clearfield Borough Uniform (Clearfield Borough Portion Only) and Non Uniform Pension Plans.

MOTION to advertise for vacancies in Third Ward for a two year term and Fourth Ward for a two year term.